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LY, VDepartnﬁent of
IR Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road ' Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 : Secretary

Lawton Chiles
Governor

October 3, 1996

Mr. J. Robert Gamboa
President

Kar-Kat, Inc.

21717 State Road 7

Boca Raton, Florida 33428

y Dear Mr. Gamboa:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 30, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
. and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office .
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

; M

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

VAL - Ebr (NC.

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Plobreed CLeaMElS

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

Ao

4. Facility Location:

g‘tre'etAddress: 21117 57—)3'75 ZD K Zip Code: :
lty'B()GA 2 Y, ounty: % ?/hﬂ @ ”ip Code: %5¢38

Facility Identification:Number/(DEP;

N

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

T PoBeds CrBoh — 1Hes

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: 2_}%:{__9%‘_@/:}

Organization/Firm: Mﬁ/&zﬁq" | M.

Street Address: _ (1 11 $7A’TQ LD <

City:(B County: ? Zip Code: 3 25

oCh oo ther BrAcy. 334

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (3L () 852~ |27 Fax: (56 /) 477 -05/S

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant maﬁager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

X AY

420 0%
l\ P;\‘ 0\3‘066
. o
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

CE~ Date Date Date Date Date . Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Contro}
Pror T per Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ tef. condenser C/vsor|l €/ pe s

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control deviccs are required, but not yet installed [ |
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | 7< |
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
o gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source Lé] New small area source [
Existing large area source | | New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required.on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source »
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requiremerits of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

CCCC XX

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] 1 hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

|é | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

2z %x
Signa/@{ Date / !

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 . Secretary

July 11, 2001

Mr. J. Robert Gamboa
Prokleen Cleaners

21717 State Road 7

Boca Raton, Florida 334238

Dear Mr. Gamboa:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaners Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on July 11.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that Prokleen Cleaners elected to surrender its existing
Title V air general permit (AIRS ID 0990436). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be
corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender” statement
and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section .

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to operate a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit, then
your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to be
processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form. '

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me.at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

el Berorer

Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/jw
Enclosure
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.




) RECEIVED

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT )
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT MAY © 2 1997

TYPE OF INSPECTION: anvuaL ¥ COMPLANTIDISCOVERY {UEau of AiRGchiigrTON (]
mven__ [ £Sb mmzout_ [ 23S arsoE_ 0990 3L |
TYPE OF FACILITY: DR (fa~EA _

FACILITY NaME___ VRO K lEEn Cleapeds pate. F/2t/ 9 7

FACILITY LOCATION: 21717 7 Az KD, '7 brca ({A—(zy,d ,

- 33 4Dg 7

REsroNSIBLE OFFicial: o). KobehT  &EpmBp A pHONE NUMBER. @{)_ £$a. — (277

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[ | WNO[XY
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:____ Y[ 272 7

(Approximate)‘
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:__ DN AL VIK a2 SE

(BPleage Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: (BGW‘ (1alT poong NUMBERLSZ() 3<5 4527

o Paca of . . g'\/ Ravised 10/98



Ams S

PERCHLOROE“H‘YLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECRLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMFLAINT/DISCOVERY — Q
RE-INSPECIION 0

AIRSID#:Qi(‘LO_LF_%ﬁATE: Aﬂu’q—, TIVE LN: _'”i% 'I‘IME OUT: f-Q_: IS

FACILITY NAME: P Lo Keeed Clend L5

sacrrry rocation: Al 1177 SL. 1, boc e QPF(@
B 8342% ’

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check approprzte box)
1. Exdstung facility notified DARM by 9/1/96

1~

Wew facility nctfied DARM 30 days prior to startup

DDX‘

Facility failed to nolify DARM to use general paromit

[V )

[PART I CLASSTFICATION

Facility indicated on notification formihatitis:
(check appropriate bex)

A
1. Existing small areua source S( ... 2. New small area source - a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt

_transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both rypes, x<i40 gal/vr both types, x<140 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed oz or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New largc area source @]
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 galiyr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/51)

This is 2 corect facility classmc.auon. . )ﬁ:‘Y N

If no, please check the appropriate classificaden:

a facility qualified for a general psrmit as number ___above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantify of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased vntiun the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was %Q gallons.

Lof4 Revised 10/28/96



{PART I GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible ofTicial of the dry cleaning facility: J
(check appropriate boxes) i
1. Storing perchlorcethylene in tghdy sealed and impervious containers? % an
2. Examining the containers for leakage? \P\ aN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unleading? \F‘é aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
ieast 24 hours prior to disposal? ‘%4[ anN
5. Mainaining solvent-to-carbon ravos and steam pressure for carben adsorter
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay CIN%I/A

[PART IvV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-

If classification 1 has been checked, no ceatrols are required. Prw

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sheuld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should he equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber rfiust have been
installed prior to Segtember 22, 1993

If classific
(complete A

ion 4 has been checked, the machine should be equippe
B below).

ith a refrigerated condenser

A. Has the responsible offrx
(check appropriate boxes)

of all new sources and existing large area sources:

1. Equipped all machines with the approprate vent controls? Ay an
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-lodp vapar verdting system? ay N OwA
3. Equipped the candenser with a diverter valve so airfleW will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the docr? Qy QN aNA
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust str of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis? Qy an
3. Repaired or adjusted the equipmept withi i ! = of the

condenser exceeded 43°F? Qy anN
6. Conducted all tempera monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and atter

verifying that.the coolant had teen completely charged? aQy ON

2of4 Revised 10/28/96




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the candenser locgged
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drym machines on a weekly basis? dy aw
2. Mmm the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy aw
Is the temperature differentiakequal to or greater than 20° F? Qy aN
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentralivg in the exhaust am weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the m g to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy anN OnNA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 00 Qy aN_ N/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbopradsorber exhaust
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct i contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diamge€rs upsuweam from any bend, contsgti
or expansion, and downstream no other inlet? Qy aN__N/Aa
5. Equipped transfer machings (dryers reclaimers, and washers) with tndividual
condenser coils? ay ayN awa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON anN/a
|PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
“Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ¥ ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. docwmentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; & an
= b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ' 5?? LN
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments oniy) ay aN w/ﬁa
3. Maintained exhaust duct moaqitoring data on perc conceauations? ay C]NX\/ A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ' 7§¥ anN
7. Maintained deviadon reports? ﬁ{ aN
Problem corrected? aN |
3. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay CINN/A

[PART VI LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS -

L.

A

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

aN

U

——

Jof4
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? -
Visual examinaton (coandensed solvent on extérior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

0 6 X0

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) ><N/ Al
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 pprﬁ? ay C]NXN /A

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? oy ansv/al
. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy GN_Z‘N /A
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? . - Qy DNKN /A
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay an &N /A
3. Has the facility maintained a ledk log? \q{ aN
4. Daes the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose cbnncctions,-ﬁctings, : F
couplings, and valves X(f aN Mauck cookers \;Q[ aN_ Nfa
Daor gaskets and seating )éY anN Stlls \/Q[ aN |
Filter gaskets and seating k& an Exhaust dampers oy on
Pumps o ﬁY anN Diverter valves & - ON_Nya -
Solvent tanks and containers %f aN Cartridge filter housings ky ;_:E]N‘_»_N A :

Water sg/parators % aw
-

A L P Crngon 55 i

T 7" MName of Responsible Official (Signature) Nee of Resporsibje Official (Print) & P #
Dnseo  Seazoz < o2 1

Inspector’s Name e Print) Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

1. Secondary Containment for: " Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area <

Spotting area Sealed

DL L]
Waste area M [ ]
> 1]

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator L[] [
or Waste Handl€¥ Picksup Water N [ ]
404 Revised 10/28/96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM [/

c ""*\

. AIRS ID#0990436
KAR-KAT INC

iJ ROBERT GAMBOA
121717 SR 7 ) |
'BOCA RATON FL 33428

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: _ // / : 1997 "fo' ] Z/ 3/ 1977

J

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com[%liﬁuze with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES U~o

If NO, compiete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

RECEHYED—————

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

JAN 2 2 1998

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: o =
= =

. Bureau of Air Monitoring = =

Method used to demonstrate compliance: e N
—&-Mobile-Sources S—= ,$

i

3 2F

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting penod stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from —R E : Eol ' E |

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: | RIAN 2 7 1398

Method used to demonstrate compliance: Bureau of Air Monitoring
’ & Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ./, /ZOBP&’ G’ANB@Q TH ///957

Name (Please Print) (.~ Signature Date”

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF [NSPECTION: ANNUALK COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
mem: /2155 nmMeour: /23S asiox:. @ 990 434

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy Cllan Ny T C

FACILITY NAME:_ nPROKLEEI\) CL(ég{\/ Ep,g DATE:6”7—96/

FACILITY LocaTION: 21217 Stdte 23 77
Bola_ Ratevy, RL >SS Frg—

responsiLE oFFiciaL:_ T - RobenT (Sam Bon PHONENUMBER: 8 S22 — 2 77
M Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

#ﬁ/ad o /CQQ-f Vel 20 '391’0%/{(, Ll be e wgpen(ec[ (,.,

Purchare |, Fook check Teme 2 Mmenths .
@?”Lm\*vfmé, on Site

RECEIVED

JUL {51998
i
COMMENTS: & Mobile Sources
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec.tor. YES[] NQ&
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: M / 9 7 ?

proximate)

p
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: % \/ CZ| ok S hu

(Please Print)
f . - 20 /0
INSPECTORSSIGNATUREﬁM & PHONE NUMBER: 55 _§\ 2 7




TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL : COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY  Q
RE-INSPECTION a ‘ '

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS #ﬂ/M

amms s 9990 436 par: 6'//?-' ?%nvmm: /0 :55 sz our: [/ 25
FACILITY NAME: PROKLEEl\\ CLEAMIER<
racmiry LocaTion: 2| ] ] 7 Stat- Rd i

Ron Rotom, PL 32425
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : J. Robeyt Genmios prone: Ys2-| 277

CONTACT NAME: - o : PHONE:

I (check appropriate box)

—— i — —

|[PARTI: NOTIFICATION . ' - !

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit -

B. The total quanlity of pe cmoro?;?(perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was %ﬁons. /ﬁ
o0 72

T ‘
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION | , }
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : O No notification form '
(check appropriate box) (1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A .
1. Existing small area source : K 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source -0
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr .
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
botl_\'lypes, 140 < x < 1,800 gallyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification . % ON  QOCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

) A Fer Pe~sc PLWCW )fe(ar-fﬁ we '\féce('W—éL

... 1of5s ; Revised 8/11/97
ﬂW/I :Cd""/‘/ %off %’ezzd/ é%”‘ et bl
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“PART NI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

-

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning lacility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? - %DN aNv/a

2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' )Z]/Y aN anN/A

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ,Z!?’ aN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? /CZ{ ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for cafbon adsoxbcr . /
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? © 0Oy ON 4N/

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS N ]
In Part II-A: o ' |

Xf classification 1 has been checked, no controls are requircd. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been ‘ghcckcd, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated coﬁdcnser
(complete A below).

.. . If classification 3 has becn checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
_condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prio;_ to September 22, 1993 .

Xf classification 4 has becn checked, thc machine should be equipped with a refngeratcd condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machises witl: & closed-loop yafor venting system? ay ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter € so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? : ay aN anNa
4. Measured and recorded the tepaferature of the outlet exhanst stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi- Oy ON
5. Repaired or adjusted’the equipment witﬁin 24 hours if the exhaust temperatyre of the

condenser excecded 45°F? ' Oy ON ON/A
6. Conductedsall temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afier

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay aN

— —

20f5 . ' Revised 8/11/97



B.

1.

6.

. Measured and recorded the perc concentratio

Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the oulet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Mecasured and recorded thg washer exhaust temperature at the condense
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differentidabequal to or greater 0°F?

the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while
if machines are equipped with a carbo

or expansion; is ap¥€ast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contractio
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equippcd transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Oy ON

Oy ON ON/A
Qy ON ON/A

Qy ON Qwa
Oy ON ON/A

Oy ON ON/A

ay N ONA

Oy ON ONA

L g — e

IE’ART V: RECORDKXEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.

2
3.

Has the responsible official: .

(check appropriate boxes) - E\)(' 1l 464)( It /D dﬂa,é

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _
Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption'&ﬂs ked {o hecp W”Qf
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the fol].o'wing:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed'w/in 5 days of receipt?

,(zﬁ ON ON/A

;z& QN aN/A ‘

Jofs

4, Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay aN ,Zﬁ\I/A
5. Mainiain.ed exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON Zﬁ‘QIA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? )Z? ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ,[2{’ ON ON/A
Problem corrcected? _ )Zf ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON M
Revised 8/11/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

,ZIY/ QN aN/A
p{ ON ON/A

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating }Zﬁ’ ON ONA
Pumps Y ON ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers I?é QN ONvAa
Water separators

fY aN anN/aA
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow fqit through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc ador)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

. Yool GhBsh

1. Does the respoasible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Ifusin\g ;]irecf-reading instrumentation, is the cquipmentﬁ _
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0~-500 ppm? ¢
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)?

Muck cookers

Stills /zﬁf ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers ‘Qy ON /Zﬁ/A
Diverter valves - /Z(Y ON DN;'A
Cartridge filter housings /Zr_Y ON ON/A

7
AN
s
N/A
ay ON.

r

ay aN
ay aN
ay ON
ay aN

/A/M"

Responsible Official’s Name
(Please P

R Chotrls |

énsible Official’s Signature

£-1o_9¢—

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

VO ot

Date of Inspection

T |99

Inspector’s Signature

40f5

ApproXimate Date of Next Inspectdon
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L ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: B

Yes
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [1]

Waste area [ 1]
Spotting area Sealed L/]/[ ]

2. D:Lsposal of Water fram Water Separator using approved evaporator I]/ ]

or oontracted Wastewater service 1 [ 1]
N

_;Z);)(ebl ‘j[a fea,ﬁ f‘Pe-rc /PMJW fé(ezf/ob/gh i dle—
(e b FoEP Calemdet 4 Racetd fﬁ»emot

-~

50['5.-



. = —TIFLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT- “—
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALX| . COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [| = RE-INSPECTION 0

’VTIMEIN: /145 TIME OUT:_J2 2¢ AIRS ID#_ (9990436

TYPE OF FACILITY: - Dgj (Coav've
- .r -J .
FACILITY NAME:___ FRo bl Clares DATE: M
FACILITY LOCATION: 2A71°7/7. 3R 7 /:{w) . :

Beca Rak) F/ ' 3342
T, Robazt Gambca PHONENUMBER: 52 .- 1277

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

M Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

[] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS: LesPo.ss bl OF—'FIC""H/ A xad Raec g_g_u,p‘-f-s avd lealk IQ—SB /comP(_(_J-q) o

™y OFFica

The Annual Compliaﬁce Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE[ Ngg’
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ' MALA Joo )
‘ . {(Approximate)
Jeffeay Diuk

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 3
: (Please Print)

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: 925535 D uugg_lf " PHONENUMBER: 355 - 3070 ¥XT /39

Page of Revised 10/96




TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

" RE-INSPECTION o

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

AIRS ID#: Q9704 3¢ DATE: 3//.):‘//0& TIME IN: [1: 43

FACILITY LOCATION:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : . &bie't Gambea PHONE:

CONTACT NAME:

TIME OUT: 22 42

FACILITY NAME: P lean] Cla~ees

217777 Stake RD T {qq/l)

Boa Ratod £1 33428

¥532 - /a7

PHONE:

[[PART 1: NOTIFICATION .

1.
2.

(check appropriate box)

New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

——

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

A,

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

O3 No notification form

2. New small area source R
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, X < 140 gal/yr
_{constructed on or after 12/9/91)

1. Existing small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large area source O
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gallyr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both-types, 140 < x < 1,800 galfyr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facilit_y classification R/Y ON {QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

above

. The total quanfi of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was_69  gallons. Apel 99 1D mapu~ 3o

0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

_

——

10of5
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PART 111 GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS . R 1[

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? /dY UN aN/a
2. Examining the containers for leakage? NY aN an/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? MY anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? X(Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay OanN X(N/A
. ”PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - ”

(W3]

[Xn Part II-A:

prior to Sepiember 22,1993

A. Has the responsible ofﬂcial of all new Xouyces and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1

. Equipped the condenser with a divegler valve so airflow wi

. Measured and recorded the t

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

Xf classification 3 has been\checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsoxber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been chech d the machiyfe should be equipped with a refngerated condenser
(complete A and B below). :

Equipped all machines with the appropriate ¥ent co trols? Oy ON

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a clgsed-loop vapoNyenting system? Oy ON ON/A

be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door ay ON ON/A

perature of the out]et exhaust strealy of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-»eekly basis? Qy ON

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature ofthe .
: : Oy ON ON/A

condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coclant had been completely charged? ay 0N

—

20f5 - Revised 9/15/97




-—

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
). Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on"a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the wgsher exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aOoN Owa
Is the temperature differentia\equal to or greatef than 20° F? Oy ON OwA
3. Measured and recorded the perc conceNration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while ine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsQrbér? Oy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or J¢ss\han 100 ppm? Oy ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the gdrbon adsoNoer exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downtream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at Jeast 2 duct di any bend, contraction, :
or expansion; and downstream fyém no other inlet? < Oy ON ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines fdryers, reclaimers, and washers\with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ONA
” PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ’ ”
Has the responsible official: R
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? et at faulry yY anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ﬂY ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' XfY ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Jeak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? XY ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) . Oy anN MN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON NN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? EﬁY ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? XfY On ON/a
~ Problem corrected? XjY UN ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy OwN XIN//iJ

30f5
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[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: . ~——— _ ~ ]

: Yes NO
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [X1 [ ]
' Waste area a1l
[ ]

Spotting area Sealed 35'd|

2. Dlsposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaparator [X 1 01
or contracted Wastewater service P(] [ 1]

O SAkJ/ s Pukﬁ u.p e cJﬁS'-‘ sludis .

@ Lnnl{ 1045 WHRY wwmpuﬁe d‘t-clt’) :u,p.nc.-/nod

O I\FO ’-PQOL [*_l_g(_g,p‘ls H'} ‘(;'Klil‘l/ dk..ehdj

. A

PNEY-FIE 3 O

505 -



" [PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

S8

(V3]

Hose connections, fittings,

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

a.

(PID/FID only)?

1. Does the responsible official conducta’weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

couplings, and valves XﬁY ON ON/A
Doo_r gaskets and seating )ﬁY aN anN/a
Filter gaskets and seating My ON ON/A
Pumps Xy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and cc;ntaih—ers | ¥y ON ON/A
Water separators MY ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) - ﬁ

-Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/;élorimeh'ic tubes) ' Xl nNA

If us.ing‘direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - MN/A
Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas priort

Inspected for Jeaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept ina clean and secure area when not in use?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

o and after each use

Xy oOnN

XY ON

Muck cookers ay [;IN X’]N/A
Stills Ky anN anva
Exhaust dampers - Qy .DN %N/A
Diverter valves ﬂY ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings Jay aN an/A

X
X

X e

Qy ON

Oy ON
Qy ON
Qy ON
ay ON

T, PoBEfl Gpridof

Responsible Official’s Name
(Please Print)

Tefleay Diuk

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Cding 3“:&/1

7 Y
%pé’ctor’s Signature

4 of 5

W/od/é—,-_/f%;/f

R?@\yﬁsible Official’s Signature.

3/ai Joo
Date of lr{spectién

~

magch 25t/
Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

{TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL/E\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (] RE-INSPECTION [(]

ILTIMEFN: |2 ;L2 TiMEOUT:_ /R 5 Z ARs (02 0970 3 £
NvpeorraciLity:  Dyy Cleap nrq_ -

FACILITY NAME:_. PRokLEEN cLEANER S oate: §-29— T

FaciLITY LocaTioN: 21717 - State Rd 7 (Rd M/)
- ROCA Ra7oN, FL 3342 % -

RespoNsiBLE OFFICAL:_ J. Ko beB¥ Kam bgs __ prONENUMBER__SS R = /_177

| % Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
; compliancc with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

[___] Based on the results of the comphancc rcquu-ements evaluated during tth mspecnon, the t‘ollm'm'u7 comphancc
discrepancies were noted: e T , N S,

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FO_LI;OW—UP'AC‘I‘ION REQUtRED_f :

COMMENTS:

The Anaual Compliance Certification form has beza prop’rly certified and submitied to the msoec\or YESD NOK
9475 '

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Z.- 0 d

3t¢)

(ApproZ
NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /Q l/ 640 ’
(Please Print) 3\5_ 3672‘
5 —
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE ﬁ M% PHONE NUMBER: ~




L v

Best Available Copy Wﬁ
PERCHLOROETIHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V CENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL /X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a

airs 1082 5 T8 436 pate:4-25-72 1w 12220 timeour: (2150
FaciLITY Name: PR o KLEEN CLE4N Er <
eaciryrocation: AL [7 Stede Rd 7

Loca Natsn, L 2ELY

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : J. Lo l’"‘o’f é @m b" 9%-PHONE: _ B 5-9‘ /9\7,7

CONTACT NAME: : oo ‘ t -

————

PHONE:

{PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION -

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

Q No notification form
(check appropriate box)
A

Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum

1. Existing small area source K 2. New small area source -0
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr " dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 galiyr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr S .. both types, x < 140 galiyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) “ "~ "7 (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-drv only, 140 <x <2,100 galyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gaVyr

transfzr only, 200 <x < 1,800 galiyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galiyr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galiyr
(consouciad before 12/9/91) (constructad on or after 12/5/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ' aN  QCaanotdetzmmine

I7 no, pleass check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number atovs
a facilicv axczeds above 1imis and is not eligivle for a geaneral parmit

\..

. The toz:I quaniity of perchlorcethylene (pere) purchased within the pracading 12 months by this dry clzaning

i v B G 195 & 50%177 S @%%’JV

| of 3
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Best Available Copy

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

[PART 11: CENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |
{s the respansible official of the dry cleaning facility: T
(check appropriate buxes)

[. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? /Z/GN QA
2. Examining the containers for leakags? Q{GN Qw/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ,IZ’(DN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to'disposal? 2¢ aN ana
3

beds accarding to the manufacturer’s specifications?

1 A. Has the responsible official of all new'go
(check appropriate boxes)

L

Fe

v ]

Qy Oy /A
rPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -
In Part TI-A: *)I
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are r_equired. Proceed to Part V . 7

prior to September 22, 1993

1.

[

. Equipped the condenser with a di

. Mzasured and r2corded tha

condenser on a weekly/bi Oy v
. Repaired or adjustad thé equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust taggperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? Qy ON OxN/A
. Conducted all tampeaturs monitering after an appropriatz ceoldown peried and aftzr
© verifying that the coolant had beenc *r*o‘:r:I v chargad? Ay ax~

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should bf equipped w1th a rernoerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine shoyfd be éqillipi.)ed'.wit'héit-h-e'r"a-_ rt_z-f;-i‘geréted o
condenser or a carbon adsorbr (complete A and B/below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has béen check

_ the machife should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). ‘ ,

ces and existing large area sources:

Equipped all machines with the appropriat vent ntrols? . I _ o N Qy On '
Equipped dry-to-dry machmes thh a flosed-loop vaper venting system" o . Qy O~y OvA

2rier valve so airflow

ill be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the degt? Qy Oy ON/A

emperaturs of the qutlet exhaust Xream of a refrigerated

20f3 Ravised 9/13/97




Rest Available Copy

8.

Has the respoasible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser loc

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condense
inlet and outlet week!iy2 Qy ON Ownva
Is the temperature dif]| i ? . ay OGN Ownva
. Measured and recorded the perc conc aust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorb Oy ON Own/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or 7 . ._ e e .-..;-.—-.-. . QY ON OwA
Assured that the sampling port on
perc concentrations is at least 8
or expansion; is at least 2 d .
or expansion; and dowpstream from no other inlet? ' Qy ON Ona
. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with mdmdual ~. . :
condenser coils? . ) - 7y ON ONA

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? - o : N DY ON ON/A

—

{PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS :© = =~ 1.0

Lo
A
S

2

~ o w =

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

. Maintained rolling. monthly total of perc consumption?

-
2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the fouo__v_’r-ing:_f_ﬁ.:_';; L
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; o ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days - :
~ and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ){Y aN aw/a
. Maintained calibration data? (eor copliczdle direct reading instrumants) Qy GN AaN/a
. Maintained exhaust duct monitering data on perc concentraticns? Oy QN AN/A
. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? | /Q'<{ ON
. Maintainad deviation regorts? ,dY ON GN/a
Problem corraciad? . Q(Y ON ON/A
. Malatained compliancs pian, if 2ppticable? Qy aN Qé’/.i.

30of5 Ravised 9/13/67



- Best Available Copy

[PART Vi: LEAK OETECTION AND REPAIRS i .
I. Daes the responsible afficial conduct 3 weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? L9 an
1. Has the facility maintained a feak log? - ) /8’( an

3. Daes the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hase connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ,G’(C]N aNvA - Muck cookers Qy ON ,B’(A
Door gaskets and seating £y aON Qw/A Stills /af AN OQN/A
Filter gaskets and seating /af aN Qwa Exhaust dampers - Qy ON_&atvva
Pumps o7 QN Qwa Diverter valves ,Q‘(ON ON/A

~ Solvent tanks and containers a9 ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings JaéN oA -
Water separators /EIGN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
 Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /Q/ '
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) . /a/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) _ ,B/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/;alorin’ietﬁc tubes) e /E!/ v . l“'
Halogen leak detector . | - L S /Erﬂlﬂ
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equxpment R [2@ o »
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm‘7 Qy ON H
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use A
(PID/FID only)? : : - Qy CN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wearona weekly‘basié? - ay CN
d. Keptinaclean and secure area when not in use? Lo e T_Cl‘{ CN_
e. Verified for accuracv bv use ofduphcatc samples (calonmetnc onlv)" o DY oN

B . . 1
& Befts Gk /M
Respongible Official’s Nams . RgAPopSible Official’s Signature
(Pleage Print)

A% @LDFJA f=2.9-953

[nsgecior’s Wame (Please Nz

Daiz of lnsgection

%V%W\ %77”7/ 7 5L .

[nsgecier's Signawurs

Apgroximate Date of Next Inspection



{ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1. Secondary Containment for:

-

- - P ce leiaa .
. -—

2.

-

D1sposa1 of Water frcm Wate.r Separator usmg approved evaporator

"

es
Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area

Waste area

NO

(

(
Spotting area Sealed {

or oontracted Wastewater service -

]
IZES
L1 11

aed

S alfs .




Z 210 kkZ2 938

US Postal Service .

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

10 AIRS ID # 0990436001AG
JROBERT GAMBOA

PROKLEEN CLEANERS

21717SR 7

BOCA RATON FL 33428

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Paostmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clegrly) |B. D De{sj)e
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. / 7 ~ -~

B Print your name and address on the reverse -
so that we can return the card to you. C. Sigpa
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X Y ) 7 ‘ 0 Agent
or on the front if space permits. < 0 Addresses

. ) Is delivery addness different from item 17 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: s \FS, ofiter qolive,ry address below: [ No

o VED

10 AIRS ID # 0990436001AG JUN ,
' TROBERT GAMBOA ' 2 2

PROKLEEN CLEANERS .

21717 SR 7 %}IYZSM i VIGhExgpass, Mall

ied Mail ) ail
BOCA RATON FL 33428 0O Reg Qe So@c%egﬁr?? geceipt for Merchandise |
. O Insured Mail O0Cco.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) 3 Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service labsl) ‘ -
— . 21D [(olh2 PIE

PS Form 3811, July.1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M- 1789




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

402778

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

. \\ —e
' S A
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 %\ =
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
93918540
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